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Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding the illegal sale of 3500 tonnes of good quality Jhama coal in IISCO,
Burnpur; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the action taken by the Government in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. The complaints relating to allegations of illegal selling of Jhama Coal by officials of Collieries of IISCO Steel Plant (ISP) have been received in the Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL). The case is under investigation by the Vigilance Department of SAIL.
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